
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030465-2025 

Contract

SLC TOM and Organisational Model Detailed Design
Partner

Student Loans Company

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030465

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0374bd  

Published 6 June 2025, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Student Loans Company

10 Clyde Place

Glasgow

G5 8DF

Contact

Nigel Mason

Email

nigel_mason@slc.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1413062109

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030465-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030465-2025
mailto:nigel_mason@slc.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.slc.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

http://www.slc.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SLC TOM and Organisational Model Detailed Design Partner

Reference number

2025-TR-0001

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract will support SLC in the development of our new Target Operating Model,
developing a number of design options, that will underpin our organisational wide
transformation programme, Enable. The aim of the programme is to create a Simpler,
Modern, Digital Student Loans Company delivering better outcomes for all and be
recognised as an exemplar of Public Service Excellence.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £900,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract will support SLC in the development of our new Target Operating Model,
developing a number of design options, that will underpin our organisational wide
transformation programme, Enable. The aim of the programme is to create a Simpler,
Modern, Digital Student Loans Company delivering better outcomes for all and be
recognised as an exemplar of Public Service Excellence.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 55

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Total Cost / Weighting: 35

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028564

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2025-TR-0001

Title

SLC TOM and Organisational Model Detailed Design Partner

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

/Notice/028564-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Capgemini UK PLC

95 Queen Victoria Street

London

EC4V 4HN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

00943935

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £900,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £760,447



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=956604739 GO
Reference: GO-202566-PRO-30906568

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=956604739
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T18:27:14+0100
	TCPDF




